L= 9y
BN sHER =
HKIS

BT FIEHTEMEEICKRELTLESD, REBFCHERFICBDTEHRA LS,
AERE, FRICSTRIEFHOAITATEETT,

B L= o993

RS EEELA

3 — K No. 70020—AH103
A—h—-EBHfE|RV4 CR—Z  DAA-ZFI
T o R | LEA-NF6

£ R 20102 B~ 201248 A

B o= OHS L—> o8 hoavidk, BRIETVOVRI 7Y ) —F—%ETY,

" A—IN—/A)—JO— T 4 LA —DHUEEEHIET 51=0. T4 I3 —ZEHMICTHILTIEEL,
OBEAEMNERXT2017TE 1 AREELETHLNTYT,

2017 £ 1 AURBICE R EIN-EHFEADOFESICOWTIK, FELORFTEETSHLELEL S,

HEEE  E04521-H15050-00 2017/1/10 #ER: Ver.3-1.01 (ZMMFETS. &#h) (%) TvF-4~—- IR
FL®HIC

COEFHKS L—2 004992 avEEBEVLFOEZEERICHYNES TEVET, BFFIELTEMERICKREL. BRETT
BRTREIREICEBINTVIRRETYRRICTHEACESL,

AEFBTFETIRNST BFTAL LS,

OAREFAREFZREICEF T TN EE, HELPMDALZADRBROBEERAICHLET 2-OICFo> T ZENER
FHEFRBALTVLET,

OFERIXIEIE=ZENAHUBRVUABRERMEALLILICKYZHFEEFICONTIE., ZHTE—VIZOEXZZAVNLRET
DTHOMEDITTELIEZELY,
OXHREZFEALTELEEO, BEIERLUVTNICHET 2EA., £, BBELZFERATLIENTELENI LITKLDIE
KECDEFFELTHE, —YOMERXWLIRET,

OARHRIE/ —VIIEFEEEICEEINATEYET ., / —IILEHFHLUSNETIH-5HEIE. RERZOHEE - HERUREMIC
DVWTHRAEL - LA ET,

OAHRIIAARAENTOEAZBMICETSINIZ1DTY, BATIHEEALLZVLTLLZE,

This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.
OARHRDMIHFHIMNERZED. RRDI-OFELLEREZT LI LAHYET,
OAREFFELHABRT DI ENHYFEFTDOTAUREAREDEEZ CHRIZIL,
O HFENBOHEIBRBRUVAED SEXIHEELORFTEETEBNELECLEN, BRERTTHHEE. BHRE - I—FNo. -
BHHFRENK - TUOUBRKEINEICBEACIEEN,

B LTOEFE ARRETLKBRBVVELLKEDCTEOIEEEESTHRTLTIEEL,
AETHTRDLSHEELHEAL. BERRUELEE~DORBLALERLTONET,

A %% EEGERELSEE. XEEEEE S AEEAHDEBE

o (EEXGERENREEASRBABESNSBE AR
A;i,ﬁ\ AR AR S h D18
GEAMHB L [F. HMEMARETHER SN MNEE (575, EHRAERUEE] )




BRI
= ([

BRI ML IBENROWBRUEE - KKEHLETEHIC, ROZEEZTFH>TLIESLY,

TNYTUDIAFRAEFDZ—ZIFILERHN L THSEEETH> TS,

CARVAENTEEE. FRLEVWKSICORI A EFE > TH LTS,

N =
ANEE
OAREINBFEAIFIETIZTHELTLCEELY,

CREALECLICKY. REOBAI VO UNENSBNAAHY ET,
- KEDUREERGSBAAHYET,

OFEZIRD DRI D UL —LADEEAFIACH (FTHATHRCGVER) (CTHA> TSI EEERALTIESL,
s RIETHENDHYET,

O/ THIZEYAALLE VLS ITIIRFENFTTENTLLEE,
CEYNIVOUVICAYI VD UNRIET AR HY FT,

OFy FOBHAMBEE/NA—VY IR MIEHLTHYEY, BFFAICER. REOEVNEEHREL TS,

@/ —TIN—YDEFITENLIEA—D—RTDEFEZ L CRATHLITOTLES L, BREVSEFRICEVERIE.
A—H—ICTTEHBACEEL,

OKRHFOERNMIEEITT>TLEEW, FeELFY, BV a vl EE5EZLRNTLESL, BFHRROBECRRIZAZY
FY,

ORI, Ty FMEREYATETHRICHA T T LEN, BEBUEISHFTZEITS>E. AL EORCAASBIBELET.

OITITEERD =, —FMICENT / —TILNA—YEBHEBEXIEHMELLGEVL I ITREL TS EEL,

X, /—RNUA—YERMFTBBE, BEXTRATAEVES BN TRRICET—F T LTLESL,

@NT—JO0—KEDT 4 L2 —DOFHBIEERMICITHE > TLEELY,
(XD BZ%)3,000 ~5 000km F£7f-I& 35A~6+4A8
T 4 IILE—ILRIZEY TH, @ A—/IX—N\J—7a—F#|AT1ILZ— (¢ 150)
KEEFTOAVTFURIGEEDENMETLETOTHEMITESELAVTCESL,
AL, FRAAERVEBREBICEYEHENELGYETOT. FNESICE>TELEYM VL YBIZREHORE - BREHED
LETS
HKEBOAVTFUREREDE, REGOMREAHEBTELAVENMN L, EFOIT7I70A—F 203D HEINENT
RAZREFERICRAMTELALLGY ., IO UFHA. BEZ5IESRIIBANDY T,

T A&
1. /J—=<JL/N—YES L

M) RyFYOIAFREF (=) M7 —TLE—IF)ILE
LTS,

IT7HEY -
(2) T759 MERLTLSHR—XZE 1 OAENEDH 51k /
nweTrZEly, (E1)




B YUvT25ENL, R—RNUFEPIHTITEY b %
oL TSN, (H2)

@ RILF2KEDZH, TTFY FRAT—EIHLTLES

IF7ON=FTr—R
L. (E2)

17§9r\\\\\\

I7HEY RRT—
X2
G) IF7I7AA—ZELHADARTAENLTIESL, e
(®3) RoARTE—
6) TF7H)—FH5—AMS TA—NAI\f THERE, w—
ANV REPZHDTITIO)—Fr—REWHLTLE .
X, (E3) Ja—nNA14F
I7IAA—4% _____—
ZRRLR oY
A0y ML ITFTHO)—F7—RE58LENRS TO—/A
N THEIEL ERITEENTAET,
TP —F __—
() TFHU—Fr—ZABSTF IOA—S £ P ERMsN LT 7=
&L, (E3)
&3
2. v b/S—YEUTITF
M) o a3 FIZTILR - R—R =y FIL o 10 ZEfFIT
TLESW, Bt 2EIE. #*OHIcmRO—IILT—F ILR - m—RZy FILERF T BB, RS
HEEE(BELTITRALAEVESIZLTLESLY, BIZHROY—ILT—TEZECBELTIT
(®4) RBALALNESIZLTEEN,
TRRLR TR - R TLEFCHORATLE. B
IR - R—R=y FIVEFTHDAAL R, BEYUHIEE PHRIEEZANTESC1 ~ 2 BERKOAATL
ALNTESIC 1 ~ 2 @EHHAALT S, EE,
(EEAEHT 2FETHOACKEIHY FTHA) (BEEIET 2 ETHOACLETHY THA)
R—R = 10
(@ I7I04—8ELHDOYLY E) HH5 L3S RoAZYILE -
A TIBHAFEOES LIS, Ty bri—yoma | @//
N - I - L % N FATIZTE 2
t\Z%H?FEI L‘CHX({TH‘C(L&"L\Q DEEREFEHTE A== LT & \
HTZESIZTLTLIEELY,
(#41F FILS 2.0 ~ 3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0. 3kg-m}) (®7) //’//
HYHoavnRA4T
X 4

3 RS_AH103_3-1. 01



@) NT—T70—FKKIZDaA v bR—R ¢ 80 ZEAFIFTL
zEb, (E5. ®7)

@) IT7HA FORMEEREEL, Daq v FR—RRITHELRA
ATLEZL, (85)
ZORE, NI—JA—KKEITHA FEDORIZIER %R
[FAEWLESIZLTLEEL,

AL Rl = B N7 N

PaqrbkR—R ¢80

I7HAFR

CCICEMERFELELS
ITLTLEEL,

X5

ANTE

IOV BEOBAAHYEITOT, T770*1—219 /NT—270—KIK,

I7HA FIFEREICEEFELTLEEL,

NRO=TA—KE - IT7HAF - H 92304 TEVo2Y oD THERAERITE LK S ITATITT

Cf2&y,
[T7 734 F RS2 o roBfd 1375 | [T770A—5 T OmME > IBTF 7 |
.V 4 Y 4 AV 4 Y 4
MOICELOTWVB RN HLTULS MOICBEo2TWVB REDHLTULS
N 7N 7N N
CVT
JA—nNA (4T

Ja—nNA 47

X6




®) FybR—=vERMFFLT ESL, (M6, M6, W7, K8)
IT7HAREY a0 A TEORMICERZRFRLESICLTLREELY,

YovavR4FErDY R .
JUL T ORI 15 ~ 20mm ARy bLNLT
BEF TEUE T &L,

=R 10 FBEHEREIC
ToTHEAL T &L,

1

e 16
@ 17

1. "= 0—%K{k 1. R—RINUF #48 2. RFYIIvry M

2. T7HAF 12. "=V K #36 2. TL—rvoviry M

K /R DAY g 13. "=V F #4 2. 750y M

4. Taf v hkkR—X ¢80 14. RJ)L + M6-20 2. Hh3— M

5. YaqA U bR—R ¢ 60 15. AL+ M6-15 21. v—R ¢ 10

6. XA7— 16. RFYvTIT9ov M6 28. dLTwva

1. ARAT— 17. FL—rTysx M6 G-1. T77AA—2+E2Y% (MIE)
8. 1vval—4%A 18. 2509 Fvhk M6 G-2. TA—/ A3 T (#IE)

9. £ v>al—4B 19. EX  M4-10

10. R—R/N2 K #56 20. EX M4-6

B7

5 RS_AH103_3-1. 01



6 Fv b—IYNKRTABEETFHLEVESIZHEZRSD
TLEEW, HEMNRFE>=E, R—RNAU R -KRIL+E
BEELTLEEL, CORKR—R/INY R -RIL &S
FLHVLELIITLTLEZL, (B9)

TRRLR

NI=20—KEDHR—RN\Y FEFHDIRIT. TEDER
[CE YOI EERBTESHANHYET,
(FSAN—FRDBETITOHTT, RYIALVFRANVAYT
ELLOAEBIAFERLAENTLESWN, LUEFIERT S
BRIEIAZEMEL THOTIZEL, )

WOTEDENT—TO—FREAEREFHIRT 2HEH
HBYET, @HFRILY:20~3.0Nm {0.2~03kg'm})

(N T77ArA=2tEoH(Cary R EEHBLTIIEZEL,

®) TTUAN—FESNLTLEEL. (B10)

O ToOUAN—EBFFRAOI DAY F2EERMA LT
Ly, (E11)

Py

2 ~9
R,

1. ARARTF—%2aA Y bR—RIZHTH S,
2. R—RANVFTRART—EPaA Y bh—R%E

£iFmHT %,

X9

TP hiN—

| 10

gotyk

|11




10) F v F/A=YDAY FIL—NR—DFEIZY v a3 v T—TE#BYR/IFTIEEL, (B12)
N Fy b=V EFEALTAY FIL—NA—ZERFFTLES, (B12, K14)

Ay R)L—/8— 7y

avy—7

|

o \ ‘

#9100mm

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

o}

i #910mm

A~y FL—R—
ALk M8-40

vr—J7viy M8 33 @

h5— M8
I5UTF Yk

M8

4. hyavi—7

TRRLR

NR=Vaf Vb ZEELTWDYAZENL, =T34
VEEBBSELEEENRICITAES., (B13)

(BN REFHY FEA)

A Ny TYDIAFTREF (=) [T75—TLE—IFILER

FIFTSEEL,

R=Yadvb— :

|13

| 14

ERfFITR T R DFERR
I D URBRIDHER I URBBROHER
HEERIEE TR HRIEE B

N T - R —REQERENEE S TLELAD. HEM D TTRAMNGE LA,
NYTFYDIAFRHFITT—TILE—ZF )L BEC2LIEEMALETAVAL—XIZT VD VAR
MNREEICERFF 5T S, MEMNDH.
R=RN\Y FAERITHE TS, BAICE D TFHEFL LA
ALk - Fy MEDOHOTENEE L. TA R DTREICEEEG L.
At T - A A D ERdn & T L TLVE LA IUPUEREIEL. RV FBBRATULELA,

( BERTE DM TFER)

7

RS_AH103_3-1. 01



N=Y U X}

No % £ AR L No REA] 2 IS ke No % £ AR 5
72| <:) P fa| A |2 Czé) w20 [|7| A==z [1] & | B
2| z7Ha K | ® 15 AKur o |2 % Mo-15 | 28| T LT v s a2

) I ‘§;j§> 16 iiii? 4 @i& w (oo |

s 72120 @ oo | 3';?; 4 e | [0 Ak |2 @% Mg-40
s| 7277 | fi) PO Nle| 77T (2| @ | we (] 23T || | w
6| =7— |1 Eﬂ 9] ex |4 é@ w10 [ 2| ms— 2| Q) | e
1| REz7— (1| QF |ewm| o] ez |2 @@ w-s |[ss| 7777 |2| @D | w
84>>ib_91ﬁij§> . ii&i? . <§@ w |l 7;3;’ | &
o[~>2b=% gé& 2 35;1 sl @ | wm ||| 54597 [5| —
ofm—zrsw k1| 5 | o | 3| 7277 (4] @ | w ||| 27vn— | 1| Feamg
njm—zsv k(1| Cop | s | o] »5— |2 | |37 mmsmE |1 <>
12|—ziz k2| Cop | #36 | |25 SN § ®”3)“ 10 | |38

13|m—ziv k2] ©p | #4 | f6] zax |1 @ 39

5 - B
RIBITERR L TNV 2K I, BELZEEGT DHNICIEINT BERBRET>TLZEL,
OLREHEFELRSAN—DEETT, BDTFREL TN,
Q@1 — Y —YZaFILICRBESINTVEIBELUNEEMAERITIKEBL TS,
ORX—/I—NJ)—TO—T A ILE—DHEEEHFT 20, T4 LI —DOXBITEHMIZITo>TLZE LY,
(32X B%) 3,000 ~ 5 000km £1=1x3~s8~64A8

BL., FRAERUVEBREICKYEHEIELGYETOTENERIZEK > TIIRHOXBELSTTOLET,
T 4B —IFFIEY TI,

% R——RJ—7J0— ¢ 150XBATILE—
OHEENEEIIHEHCHS TIETCHUET . BDFEMEHITIKEBL TS,
OETH, BE - ER - FHHFDELENH - =1BEICIE, A—F—I a7 NI >THRHBLTLEEL,
OARBEREZELNBHEIE. BT ROA—FT—DOICIFHRAZELELIZEL,
OARHZEHREMNSENTIRICIE., BTFEMEFRITIRELTLESIL,

T779—H—ERICDNT
ABRCETIHBEONEDEE. BMLEE-EAELORTEETEMLEhE (XL,
AEORBABIE. FEELICZFTELAHBYETTOTHOMLHITERIESL,




L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AH103

APPLICATION HONDA CR-Z DAA-ZF1
ENGINE LEA-MF6
YEAR 2010/2-2012/8
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_AH103_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary

depending on vehicle application.
@ |f the airflow meter intake air temperature sensor is dirty (blackened, no visible shine) it can be assumed that the sensor
itself is also dirty. Using the automotive parts cleaner, carefully clean the sensor.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal from the battery.

(2) Remove the hose from the portion shown in Diagram 1.

(3) Remove 2 clips and loosen the hose clamp to remove the
air duct. (Dia.2)

(4) Remove 2 bolts to remove the air duct bracket. (Dia.2)

(5) Disconnect the connector from the airflow meter sensor.
(Dia.3)

(6) Remove the blow-by pipe from the air cleaner case.
Remove the air cleaner case. (Dia.3)

ADVICE:
Remove the blow-off pipe while removing the air cleaner case
from the throttle body.

(7) Carefully remove the airflow meter sensor from the air
cleaner case. (Dia.3)



2. INSTALLATION OF KIT PARTS

(1) Install the supplied 10mm hose fitting and elbow. Wrap
the threaded section with Teflon tape to prevent air
leakage. (Dia.4)

ADVICE:

After tightening the hose fitting and elbow by hand, tighten
them another one to two turns using the appropriate tools. (It
is not necessary to tighten the fittings to the point where the
nut touches the pipe.)

(2) Assemble the airflow meter sensor as illustrated in Dia-
gram 7. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s
factory O-Ring is seated correctly, making sure it does not
get pinched in the suction pipe. Tighten with the supplied
M4 screws. Do not over-tighten.

Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.7)

(3) Install joint hose 80mm to the filter assy. (Dia.5, Dia.7)

Filter Assy Joint Hose 80mm
(4) Check the direction of the air guide. Press and insert it /_ I A Guid
into the joint hose. (Dia.5) / ir Guide
Make sure not to leave any gaps between the filter assy —T——
and air guide.

Do not leave

gaps here. Dia.5

11 RS_AH103_3-1.01




/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the filter assy, and air guide correctly.

Mount the filter assy, air guide and the suction pipe with no gaps.

[ Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |
P}gled ‘G\a{ A\ngled ‘G\a{
7N 7N 7N




(5) Temporarily install kit parts. (Dia.5, Dia.6, Dia.7, Dia.8)

Make sure not to leave any space between air guide and suction pipe.

Leave a gap (15~20mm) between
the throttle valve and the Suction

Throttle Valve

D3 ‘

. Filter Assy

. Air Guide

. Suction Pipe

. Joint Hose 80mm
. Joint Hose 60mm

11. Hose Clamp #48
12. Hose Clamp #36
13. Hose Clamp #4
14. Bolt M6-20

15. Bolt M6-15

20

Cut the 10mm hose to
the appropriate length.

ﬁm

® 16
D 17

21. Lock Washer M4
22. Flat Washer M4
23. Flange Nut M4
24. Collar M4

27. Hose 10mm

Bracket 16. Lock Washer M6 28. Rubber Bushing
. Universal Bracket 17. Flat Washer M6 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
. Heat Shield A 18. Flange Nut M6 G-2.Blow-by Pipe (Factory)
. Heat Shield B 19. Bolt M4-10
10. Hose Clamp #56 20. Bolt M4-6 Dia.7
13

RS_AH103_3-1. 01



(6) Position the intake assembly on the vehicle avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the intake assembly to
the vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.9)

Completed

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of the hose
clamps. (Screwdrivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tight-
ened, the filter assembly outlet may bend or become dam-

aged. (Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m}) 1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp. Dia 8

(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Remove the engine cover. (Dia.10)

(9) Remove 2 Grommets. (Dia.11)

14



(10) Attach the sponge tape to the back side of the head louver. (Dia.12)
(11) Install the head louver. (Dia.12, Dia.14)

Head Louver Sponge Tape
| s 30
5 | i 5 30
7 o ?; 29 31 @
| y C
! I l H10mm Q»g mggg ?
T I TAGING SUCTION ~ " =
100mm 30
29. Head Louver co ” 32
30. Bolt M8-40 34 D &
31. Wave Washer M8 3 @ 33 @
32. Collar M8
33. Flange Nut M8
34. Sponge Tape Dia.12
ADVICE:

For easier installation, remove the tab securing the purge joint,
and relocate the purge joint. (Dia.13)
(It's not necessary to remove the purge joint.)

(12) Reconnect the cable to the negative terminal of the
battery.

15 RS_AH103_3-1.01




CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
e Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
o Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
o Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
o Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
e Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
e Make sure air is not leaking.
e Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
o Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
e Make sure there are no issues idling.
e Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No Description Qty| Image Remarks No Description Qty| Image Remarks | |No Description Qty| Image Remarks
. 150-80 10mm
1| FilterAssy |1 @ mm 14 Bolt 2 % M6-20 | |27 Hose 1 L=100
. . Rubber
2| AirGuide |1 15 Bolt 2 M6-15 [ 28  gushing |2
3 | Suction Pipe | 1 @ 16| Lock Washer | 4 @ M6 29| Head Louver | 1
. 80mm
4| JointHose |1 L=55 | |17| Flat Washer |4 M6 30 Bolt 2 M8-40
5| JointHose |1 @ 68:];8 18| Flange Nut |2 @ M6 31|Wave Washer| 2 @ M8
6| Bracket |1 ﬂ 19 Screw 4 % M4-10 | [32 Collar 2 @ M8
Universal N\ % i @)
7| Bracket |1 gomm | [20] screw |2 M4-6 | (33 FlangeNut |2 £2) | wms
Insulator
) A 1 @ 21| Lock Washer | 4 @ M4 | |34| Sponge Tape| 2 @
Insulator )
9 B 1 @ 22| Flat Washer | 4 M4 | |[35| Tiewrap |5 /
10| Hose Clamp | 1 \‘ "?. #56 | |23| Flange Nut |4 M4 36|  Sticker 1
Iy, Instruction
11| Hose Clamp [ 1| (C_p | #48 | [24 Collar 2 / M4BT manuar |2
- Hose Fitti 10
12| Hose Clamp [ 2| K | #36 | [25| Hose Fitting |1 mm | |38
13| Hose Clamp | 2 V #4 26 Elbow 1 @ 39

16




MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

17 RS_AH103_3-1.01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

18



